## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24064/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018 in WPC No. 18058/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

PONDICHERRY INSTITUTE OF THE MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 04-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas singh, SG

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR Mr. Prateek Bhati, Adv. Mr. D. Rawal Mohan, Adv. Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Subramoniam T.R, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. V. Subramoniam T.R., learned counsel accepts notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER