

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24064/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018 in WPC No. 18058/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONDICHERY INSTITUTE OF THE MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Prateek bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
 Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D. Kumanan, adv.
 Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.
 Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Nambiar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, sr. adv.
 Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Jenasenan, Adv.
 Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. paru Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kuamr sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
As prayed, list on 1st October, 2018.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER