

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24064/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018 in WPC No.18058/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONDICHERRY INSTT. OF THE MEDICAL SCIENCES & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 08-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,AOR
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
 Ms. Amardeep Kaur,Adv.
 Mr. P. Mohan,Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Sr.Adv.
 No.1 Mr. Raghav Shakar,Adv.
 Mr. J. Abhishek,Adv.
 Ms. Vrinda Bhandari,Adv.
 Mr. Parv Gupta,Adv.

No.2 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu,Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.
 Mr. S. Manuraj,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. D. Kumaran,adv.
 Mr. Pulkit Tare,Adv.
 Mr. Suvenu Suvasis Dash,Adv.

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, list tomorrow, i.e., on 9.10.2018.

**(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer**

**(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS**